High Speed Optocoupler, 100 kBd,
Low Input Current, Photodiode Darlington Output
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com Document Number: 83605
184 Rev. 1.5, 07-May-08
6N138/6N139
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
High common mode transient immunity and very high current

C
NC
ORDER INFORMATION
PART REMARKS
6N138 CTR > 300 %, DIP-8
6N139 CTR > 500 %, DIP-8
6N138-X007 CTR > 300 %, SMD-8 (option 7)
6N138-X009 CTR > 300 %, SMD-8 (option 9)
6N139-X007 CTR > 500 %, SMD-8 (option 7)
6N139-X009 CTR > 500 %, SMD-8 (option 9)
查询"6N138-X007"供应商
Document Number: 83605 For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com www.vishay.com